The remote e-voting was scrutinized and reconciled with the Register of Members of the Company/ 

Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Cut- off Date, as maintained by 

the RTA of the Company. 

. As on the Cut-off Date, the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company was INR 1,23,28,72,291 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Three Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two 

Hundred and Ninety One Only) divided into 1,23,28,72,291 (One Hundred and Twenty Three Crore 

Twenty Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety One) Equity Shares of INR 1/- 

(Indian Rupee One Only) each. 

The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the resolutions contained in the Postal Ballot Notice is as 

under: 

1. Re-classification of the Authorised Share Capital of the Company, with consequential